



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO.303/2025

M/s Roycee through its proprietor Isha w/o Sandeep Arora

Vs.

Public Works Division, Allapalli thr. Its Executive Engineer and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.R. Chhabra, Advocate for applicant
Ms Deepa Charlewar, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 07.05.2025

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
10.06.2025.

2. Learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent
Nos.1 to 3.

3. The Copy of application be supplied to the
learned A.G.P.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare