



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

M/s. Royee

Vs.

Public Works Division, Gadchiroli and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Y.R. Chougule, Advocate for appellant.

Ms. M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 10.06.2025

Learned AGP seeks time to file reply in
the matter.

2. Four weeks time is granted.

3. It is made clear that no further time will
be granted, stand over to **08.07.2025**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)