



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 303 OF 2025**

Roycee through its proprietor Isha w/o Sandeep Arora Vs. Public Works Division, Allapalli and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Ashika Jaiswal, Advocate h/f Mr. R.R. Chhabra, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. D.V. Chavan, Senior Advocate/Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.**

**DATED : 08-07-2025**

At the request of the learned Government Pleader, two weeks' time is granted to file a reply.

2. List the matter on 22.07.2025.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

*Belkhede*