

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

In  
STAMP NO. OF

M/s. Roycee, Nagpur Thr. Its Proprietor Isha ....PETITIONER  
W/o Sandeep Arora  
V/S

Public Works Division, Allapalli Thr. Its ....RESPONDENT  
Executive Engineer

YR CHOUGULE H/F ROHAN RAJEEV CHHABRA for  
Petitioner

HS DHANDE, AGP FOR STATE

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI  
J

**DATE :** 1st August, 2025

**P.C. :**

AT THE REQUEST OF APPELLANT S.O. 08/08/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**