



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.303 OF 2025

M/s Roycee through its prop. Isha w/o Sandeep Arora .Vs. PWD, Allapali and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Kiran Israni, Adv. h/f Mr. Rohan Chhabra, Adv. for applicant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 05/05/2026

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant,
stand over **24.06.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)